each (“the Equity Shares”), to members of Promoter Group/promoter entity, in one or more tranches, 

at an issue price of Rs. 84/- each ( including Rs 74/- premium ) (“Warrant Issue Price”), which is the 
price determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, for 
an aggregate amount of up to Rs. 5,88,00,000/-(Rupees Five Crores Eighty-Eight Lakhs Only) for 
cash, on the terms and conditions as detailed hereinbelow to the following person of the Promoter 
Group (“Proposed Allottee”):

Sr. 
No Name of the Proposed Allottee/ Investor Category Number of Convertible 

Warrants to be allotted

1. Mr.

[...]

Name of the 
Proposed Allot-
tees/ Investors

PAN Category Number of 
Convertible 
Warrants to 
be allotted

Price of Each 
Security

Total Amount

1. Mr.Karthikeya 
Manchala

HQTP-
M9497K

Promotor 
Group

7,00,000 Rs 84/-
(Including
premium of
Rs 74/-)

5,88,00,000/- 
(Rupees Five 
Crores Eighty-
Eight Lakhs 
Only)

TOTAL 7,00,000 5,88,00,000

The proposed Preferential Issue is being undertaken further to intimation to the stock exchanges dat-
ed 14th February 2026. The preferential issue shall be made in terms of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR 
Regulations, 2018 and applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.